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PERI UP Flex Working Platform LGS 150

Instructions for Assembly and Use – Standard Configuration

B2	 Platform

Span 19.50 m

	■ Level width 1.5 m.
	■ The following components can be 
left out in the centre of the interme-
diate packages:
	– 8x Horizontal Brace UBH
	– 4x Ledger Brace UBL–2 

	■ With an even number of packages, a 
double girder package is mounted in 
the edge area. (Fig. B2.04b)

Tab. B2.04

19.5 m
21.0 m

Fig. B2.04

Fig. B2.04a

Fig. B2.04b

Intermediate 
package

Intermediate 
package

Girder package
(single)

Girder package
(double)

Girder package

Girder package
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l w
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th

Live load [kN/m²] LC 1 = 0.75

Wind load [kN/m²] 0.35 0.56 0.77

Level width 1.5 m x x



Girder package weights for span and level widths [kg]

Level width [m]

Span [m]

10.5 13.5 16.5 19.5

single double single double single double single double

1.5 1370 2420 1662 2943 1956 3475 2249 3998

2.0 1562 2804 1901 3419 2241 4045

2.5 1754 3190 2140 3898

3.0 1948 3577 2380 4382

Guardrail weights for level widths [kg]

Level width [m] 1x Top Standard UVH 100 2x Top Standard UVH 100

1.5 19 25

2.0 22 29

2.5 26 32

3.0 30 36

Intermediate package weights for span and level widths [kg]

Level width [m]

Span [m]

10.5 13.5 16.5 19.5

1.5 983 1213 1452 1681

2.0 1163 1439 1724

2.5 1341 1664

3.0 1522 1894
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B2	 Platform

Weights

Tab. B2.05

Tab. B2.06

Tab. B2.07

Example:
Span: 13.50 m
Level width: 2.5 m
Bays: 6
Guardrail: continuous

Weight of platform:
Double platform (1x) = 3.898 kg
Single platform (2x) = 2 x 2140 kg = 4.280 kg
Intermediate package (2x) = 2 x 1.439 kg = 2.878 kg
Guardrail = 10 x 30 kg + 12 x 26 kg = 300 kg + 312 kg = 612 kg

3.898 kg + 4.280 kg + 2.878 kg+ 612 kg= 11.668 kg 

The weight of the guardrail in-
cludes toe boards and 
Horizontal Ledgers UH–2.
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Instructions for Assembly and Use – Standard Configuration

B3	 Support forces

PERI UP Flex Working Platform LGS 150
Instructions for Assembly and Use – Standard Configuration

Bridge

	■ The support forces are dependent 
on:
	– Lsp = span
	– q = wind load
	– Element width
	– Load class

	■ Calculate the supporting structure in 
each case.

	■ Verification required for the load 
transfer from roof and scaffold to the 
ground.

Lsp

Reference dimension

PZ‘ PZ‘

PY‘PY‘

PX‘

PX‘

Fig. B3.01b

Fig. B3.01a

Tab. B3.01a

Le
ve

l w
id

th

Maximum support forces [kN]

Load class Wind load [kN/m²] Level width 1.5 m Level width 2.0 m Level width 2.5 m Level width 3.0 m

Load Class 1
0.75 kN/m²

W 0.0

PX‘

max. Lsp

19.5 m

1.6

max. Lsp

19.5 m

1.6

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.1

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.1

PY‘ 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.7

max. PZ‘ 21.2 24.9 20.7 23.7

min. PZ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

W 0.35

PX‘

max. Lsp

19.5 m

1.6

max. Lsp 

19.5 m

1.6

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.1

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.1

PY‘ 6.8 6.7 4.8 4.9

max. PZ‘ 24.1 23.3 19.8 22.9

min. PZ‘ –8.5 –4.3 –1.1 0.0

W 0.56

PX‘

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.1

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.1

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

0.9

PY‘ 7.8 7.7 6.0

max. PZ‘ 23.4 20.6 19.8

min. PZ‘ –12.0 –7.6 –3.9

W 0.77

PX‘

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

0.9

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

0.9

PY‘ 8.2 8.1

max. PZ‘ 26.5 24.0

min. PZ‘ –14.6 –9.9
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B3	 Support forces

PERI UP Flex Working Platform LGS 150
Instructions for Assembly and Use – Standard Configuration

Tab. B3.01b

Maximum support forces [kN]

Load class Wind load [kN/m²] Level width 1.5 m Level width 2.0 m Level width 2.5 m Level width 3.0 m

Load Class 3
2.0 kN/m²

W 0.0 

PX‘

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.1

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.1

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.4

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.4

PY‘ 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.5

max. PZ‘ 26.0 32.2 38.8 36.2

min. PZ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

W 0.35

PX‘

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.1

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.1

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.4

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.4

PY‘ 4.8 4.8 4.8 3.8

max. PZ‘ 24.4 31.0 37.6 35.6

min. PZ‘ –6.0 –3.1 –1.1 0.0

W 0.56

PX‘

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.1

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.1

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.1

PY‘ 7.8 7.9 6.0

max. PZ‘ 24.4 31.0 30.2

min. PZ‘ –12.0 –7.6 –3.9

W 0.77

PX‘

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

0.9

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

0.9

PY‘ 8.2 8.1

max. PZ‘ 31.0 24.0

min. PZ‘ –14.6 –9.9

Load Class 4
3.0 kN/m²

W 0.0

PX‘

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.3

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.4

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.7

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.0

PY‘ 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.1

max. PZ‘ 34.9 35.5 43.1 50.7

min. PZ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

W 0.35

PX‘

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.3

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.4

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.7

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.0

PY‘ 4.8 3.9 3.7 3.8

max. PZ‘ 33.0 34.0 41.7 49.3

min. PZ‘ –6.0 –2.6 –0.9 0.0

W 0.56

PX‘

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

1.3

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.4

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.7

PY‘ 7.8 6.3 6.0

max. PZ‘ 33.0 34.0 41.7

min. PZ‘ –12.0 –6.1 –3.9

W 0.77

PX‘

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.0

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.4

PY‘ 8.3 8.3

max. PZ‘ 34.4 34.1

min. PZ‘ –14.6 –9.9

Load Class 5
4.5 kN/m²

W 0.0

PX‘

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.5

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.0

PY‘ 0.9 1.2

max. PZ‘ 39.4 50.3

min. PZ‘ 0.0 0.0

W 0.35

PX‘

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.5

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.0

PY‘ 3.9 3.9

max. PZ‘ 37.1 48.0

min. PZ‘ –4.9 –2.5

W 0.56

PX‘

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

1.5

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.0

PY‘ 6.4 6.3

max. PZ‘ 37.1 48.0

min. PZ‘ –9.7 –6.1
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B3	 Support forces

platform

	■ The support forces are dependent 
on:
	– Lsp = span
	– q = wind load
	– Element width
	– Load class

	■ Calculate the supporting structure in 
each case.

	■ Verification required for the load 
transfer from roof and scaffold to the 
ground.

Lsp

Reference dimension

PZ‘ PZ‘

PY‘PY‘

PX‘

PX‘

PX‘

PX‘

PX‘

PX‘

PX‘

Fig. B3.02b

Fig. B3.02a
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B3	 Support forces

Tab. B3.02

Maximum support forces [kN]

Load class Wind load [kN/m²] Level width 1.5 m Level width 2.0 m Level width 2.5 m Level width 3.0 m

Load Class 1
0.75 kN/m²

W 0.0

PX‘

max. Lsp

19.5 m

4.2

max. Lsp 

16.5 m

3.6

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

PY‘ 1.5 1.2 1.1 1.2

max. PZ‘ 28.5 32.6 33.6 39.8

min. PZ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

W 0.35

PX‘

max. Lsp

19.5 m

4.2

max. Lsp 

16.5 m

3.6

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

PY‘ 4.0 3.4 2.9 3.0

max. PZ‘ 28.5 32.6 33.7 39.8

min. PZ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

W 0.56

PX‘

max. Lsp 

19.5 m

4.2

max. Lsp 

16.5 m

3.6

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

PY‘ 6.3 5.4 4.6 4.7

max. PZ‘ 28.5 32.6 33.7 39.8

min. PZ‘ –1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0

W 0.77

PX‘

max. Lsp 

16.5 m

3.6

max. Lsp 

16.5 m

3.6

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

PY‘ 7.3 7.4 6.3 6.4

max. PZ‘ 25.3 32.6 33.7 39.8

min. PZ‘ –3.5 –0.7 0.0 0.0

Load Class 3
2.0 kN/m²

W 0.0

PX‘

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.4

PY‘ 1.1 0.8

max. PZ‘ 41.5 44.6

min. PZ‘ 0.0 0.0

W 0.35

PX‘

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.4

PY‘ 2.8 2.2

max. PZ‘ 41.6 44.6

min. PZ‘ 0.0 0.0

W 0.56

PX‘

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.4

PY‘ 4.5 3.5

max. PZ‘ 41.6 44.6

min. PZ‘ –1.3 0.0

W 0.77

PX‘

max. Lsp 

13.5 m

3.0

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.4

PY‘ 6.1 4.8

max. PZ‘ 41.6 44.6

min. PZ‘ –3.1 –0.8

Load Class 4
3.0 kN/m²

W 0.0

PX‘

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.7

PY‘ 1.0

max. PZ‘ 47.4

min. PZ‘ 0.0

W 0.35

PX‘

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.7

PY‘ 2.2

max. PZ‘ 47.4

min. PZ‘ 0.0

W 0.56

PX‘

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.7

PY‘ 3.5

max. PZ‘ 47.4

min. PZ‘ –1.0

W 0.77

PX‘

max. Lsp 

10.5 m

2.7

PY‘ 4.8

max. PZ‘ 47.4

min. PZ‘ –2.4
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PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg]

104768 55.400 LGS STANDARD ELEM. URB 300/150

Standard element for the LGS Lattice Girder System.

15
50

6015001430
2990140

99
2

8
27

1
8

27
1

50
50

Accessories (not included)

018060 0.014 COTTER PIN 4/1 GALVANISED

106031 0.142 BOLT D=16/70, GALV.

Note

Alternative accessories:
070890 Nut ISO 7040 M16–8, galv. 
721729 Bolt ISO 4014 M16 x 90–8.8, galv.

Art. no. Weight [kg]

104792 29.700 LGS INTERMEDIATE ELEM. URB 150/150

Filler element for the LGS Lattice Girder System.

99
2

15
50

601430
1490140

8
27

1
8

27
1

50
50

Accessories (not included)

018060 0.014 COTTER PIN 4/1 GALVANISED

106031 0.142 BOLT D=16/70, GALV.

Note

Alternative accessories:
070890 Nut ISO 7040 M16–8, galv. 
721729 Bolt ISO 4014 M16 x 90–8.8, galv.
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Art. no. Weight [kg]

105334 7.390 LGS END ELEMENT URB 150

For assembly at the last LGS Standard or Intermediate Element.

15
50

60
140

99
2

8
27

1
8

27
1

Accessories (not included)

018060 0.014 COTTER PIN 4/1 GALVANISED

106031 0.142 BOLT D=16/70, GALV.

Note

Alternative accessories:
070890 Nut ISO 7040 M16–8, galv. 
721729 Bolt ISO 4014 M16 x 90–8.8, galv.

Art. no. Weight [kg]

105399 35.600 SUPPORT URS 0 DEGREES

For platforms or bridges.

1148
1700

1500

26
5

10
0

Accessories (not included)

018060 0.014 COTTER PIN 4/1 GALVANISED

106031 0.142 BOLT D=16/70, GALV.

Note

Alternative accessories:
070890 Nut ISO 7040 M16–8, galv. 
721729 Bolt ISO 4014 M16 x 90–8.8, galv.

Art. no. Weight [kg]

105398 23.600 BEARER URS

Connects the Support LGS to the
Ledger URL.

350 82
338

65
1

Ø 24x105

Ø 16x105
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Art. no. Weight [kg]

104777 42.800 CARRIAGE URW

Connects the support to the Rail URT. 
Allows movement in the longitudinal direction and horizontal sliding in the direction of the girder.

575 303

60
5

44
0

PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm]

Aluminium Rails URT

104790 21.400 ALUMINIUM RAIL URT 150 1500

104791 28.000 ALUMINIUM RAIL URT 200 2000

104796 34.600 ALUMINIUM RAIL URT 250 2500

104797 41.200 ALUMINIUM RAIL URT 300 3000

For moving LGS Units. Mounted to the Rail Support URF.

L

35

95

225

19
5

Ø33

Art. no. Weight [kg]

104853 8.260 RAIL SUPPORT URF

Connects the Rail URT with the 
Ledger URL.

83
50

370

275

160
83Ø17,5

Accessories (not included)

022230 0.033 COTTER PIN 5/1 GALVANISED

715357 0.238 BOLT 16X146 GALV.

Note

Alternative accessories:
070890 Nut ISO 7040 M16–8, galv.
105402 Bolt ISO 4014 M16 x 120–8.8, galv.

Art. no. Weight [kg]

104852 1.870 RAIL END PIECE URD

To secure the Aluminium Rail URT. Assembly at the last Rail Support URF.

270

225

25
45

150
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Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm] X [mm]

Ledger URL

132553 12.600 LEDGER URL 67/14 750 670

131869 13.900 LEDGER URL 75/14 830 750

115018 17.700 LEDGER URL 100/14 1080 1000

105386 25.600 LEDGER URL 150/14 1580 1500

Connects the LGS Unit to the PERI UP 
substructure.

16
0

Ø48,3

X
L

N x 50 80

14
0

Ø13

Ø17,5

Accessories (not included)

710242 0.063 BOLT.ISO 4014–M10X100–8.8–VZ

780356 0.011 HEX. NUT ISO 7040–M10–8–VZ

Art. no. Weight [kg]

118022 5.130 STOPPER URA–2

Limit stop for the Carriage URW on the Aluminium Rail URT.

17
9

240 106
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Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm] X [mm] Y [mm]

Ledger Braces UBL–2

132771 2.140 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 100/50 901 1000 500

132773 2.830 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 100/100 1250 1000 1000

132775 3.680 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 100/150 1677 1000 1500

132777 4.600 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 100/200 2136 1000 2000

132779 3.030 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 150/50 1347 1500 500

132781 3.530 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 150/100 1601 1500 1000

132783 4.230 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 150/150 1953 1500 1500

132785 5.040 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 150/200 2358 1500 2000

132787 5.330 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 175/200 2500 1750 2000

132789 3.970 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 200/50 1820 2000 500

132791 4.360 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 200/100 2016 2000 1000

132793 4.940 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 200/150 2305 2000 1500

132795 5.640 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 200/200 2658 2000 2000

132797 4.450 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 225/50 2062 2250 500

132808 4.800 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 225/100 2236 2250 1000

132810 5.980 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 225/200 2829 2250 2000

132812 5.250 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 250/100 2462 2500 1000

132814 5.730 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 250/150 2705 2500 1500

132816 6.340 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 250/200 3010 2500 2000

132827 5.920 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 300/50 2795 3000 500

132829 6.180 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 300/100 2926 3000 1000

132831 6.590 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 300/150 3133 3000 1500

132833 7.120 LEDGER BRACE UBL–2 300/200 3400 3000 2000

They are attached using holes in the horizontal ledgers.

X

Y
L

20

20

Ø42,4

Note

Longitudinally–stamped with coloured label for easier identification.
UBL–2 150/250 identical to UBL–2 300/50.
UBL–2 225/150 identical to UBL–2 175/200.
UBL–2 250/50 identical to UBL–2 200/150
UBL–2 75/200 identical to UBL–2 225/50.
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PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm] X [mm] Y [mm]

Ledger Braces UBL

415156 2.660 LEDGER BRACE UBL 100/50 901 1000 500

415513 4.640 LEDGER BRACE UBL 100/150 1677 1000 1500

415157 5.810 LEDGER BRACE UBL 100/200 2136 1000 2000

407867 3.790 LEDGER BRACE UBL 150/50 1347 1500 500

400055 4.440 LEDGER BRACE UBL 150/100 1601 1500 1000

402846 5.340 LEDGER BRACE UBL 150/150 1953 1500 1500

400057 6.380 LEDGER BRACE UBL 150/200 2358 1500 2000

409034 6.740 LEDGER BRACE UBL 175/200 2500 1750 2000

404391 5.000 LEDGER BRACE UBL 200/50 1820 2000 500

400059 5.500 LEDGER BRACE UBL 200/100 2016 2000 1000

402862 6.240 LEDGER BRACE UBL 200/150 2305 2000 1500

400061 7.160 LEDGER BRACE UBL 200/200 2658 2000 2000

430282 4.450 LEDGER BRACE UBL 225/50 2062 2250 500

430283 4.800 LEDGER BRACE UBL 225/100 2236 2250 1000

417689 7.580 LEDGER BRACE UBL 225/200 2829 2250 2000

400063 6.640 LEDGER BRACE UBL 250/100 2462 2500 1000

402861 7.260 LEDGER BRACE UBL 250/150 2705 2500 1500

400065 8.050 LEDGER BRACE UBL 250/200 3010 2500 2000

404762 7.490 LEDGER BRACE UBL 300/50 2795 3000 500

400067 7.830 LEDGER BRACE UBL 300/100 2926 3000 1000

404766 8.360 LEDGER BRACE UBL 300/150 3133 3000 1500

400069 9.050 LEDGER BRACE UBL 300/200 3400 3000 2000

They are attached using holes in the horizontal ledgers.

X

Y

L

20

20

Note

Longitudinally–stamped with coloured label for easier identification.
UBL 150/250 identical to UBL 300/50.
UBL 225/150 identical to UBL 175/200.
UBL 250/50 identical to UBL 200/150
UBL 75/200 identical to UBL 225/50.
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PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm] X [mm] Y [mm]

Horizontal Braces UBH Flex

114818 4.590 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 100/100 1335 1000 1000

114904 5.630 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 125/125 1689 1250 1250

114821 5.730 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 150/100 1725 1500 1000

114908 6.170 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 150/125 1874 1500 1250

114912 6.660 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 150/150 2042 1500 1500

114820 7.010 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 200/100 2161 2000 1000

124097 7.780 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 200/150 2422 2000 1500

114916 8.740 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 200/200 2749 2000 2000

114896 8.130 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 250/ 75 2541 2500 750

114819 8.360 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 250/100 2620 2500 1000

114996 8.650 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 250/125 2720 2500 1250

124101 9.000 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 250/150 2838 2500 1500

114920 9.840 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 250/200 3123 2500 2000

114928 10.800 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 250/250 3456 2500 2500

114900 9.550 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 300/ 75 3025 3000 750

114892 9.740 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 300/100 3092 3000 1000

124105 10.300 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 300/150 3279 3000 1500

114924 11.000 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 300/200 3528 3000 2000

114932 11.900 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 300/250 3826 3000 2500

114936 12.900 H–BRACE UBH FLEX 300/300 4163 3000 3000

For horizontal bracing of towers. 
Can also be used underneath Decks UDG.

X

Y

L

o50

7

10

7

L

Art. no. Weight [kg]

100719 0.060 BOLT.ISO 4014–M10X070–8.8–VZ–MU

138009 0.060 BOLT.ISO 4014–M10X070–10.9–VZ–MU

As tension–proof connection of verticals at suspended scaffolds and formwork girders.

70

M10

SW 16

Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm]

710242 0.063 BOLT.ISO 4014–M10X100–8.8–VZ 100

100

M10

SW 16
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PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg]

780356 0.011 HEX. NUT ISO 7040–M10–8–VZ

Self–locking.

SW 16

M 10

Note

Width across flats AF 16.

Art. no. Weight [kg]

106031 0.142 BOLT D=16/70, GALV.

86
70

Ø16

25
Ø

Ø5,5

Art. no. Weight [kg]

106194 0.195 BOLT D=16/105, GALV.

Ø5,5

120

105

Ø16

25
Ø

Art. no. Weight [kg]

018060 0.014 COTTER PIN 4/1 GALVANISED

Ø4

Art. no. Weight [kg]

106191 0.438 BOLT D=24/105, GALV.

120
102

35
Ø

Ø5,5

Ø24

Art. no. Weight [kg]

022230 0.033 COTTER PIN 5/1 GALVANISED

Ø 4 / Ø 5
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PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm] X [mm]

Horizontal Ledger UH–2

131995 1.400 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 25 204 250

133900 1.590 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 33 284 330

131998 2.030 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 50 454 500

133903 2.470 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 67 624 670

132213 2.680 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 75 704 750

132004 3.730 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 100 954 1000

132007 4.500 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 125 1204 1250

132010 4.670 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 150 1454 1500

132013 5.330 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 175 1704 1750

132016 5.990 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 200 1954 2000

132019 6.650 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 225 2204 2250

132025 7.310 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 250 2454 2500

132022 8.640 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH–2 300 2954 3000

X
L

60
30

125
40 40

125
40 40

Ø22

Note

With length marking for easier identification.

Art. no. Weight [kg]

Horizontal Ledger UH Plus

414613 1.430 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH 25 PLUS

414595 2.080 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH 50 PLUS

414629 2.740 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH 75 PLUS

414632 4.470 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH 100 PLUS

414638 5.440 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH 125 PLUS

414641 4.720 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH 150 PLUS

417032 5.390 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH 175 PLUS

414645 6.050 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH 200 PLUS

416356 6.710 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH 225 PLUS

414648 7.370 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH 250 PLUS

414651 8.690 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UH 300 PLUS

30

Ø22

L

60 125125

X

Note

With length marking for easier identification.
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PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm] X [mm]

Horizontal Ledger UHV–2

137020 9.410 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UHV–2 150 1454 1500

137025 12.700 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UHV–2 200 1954 2000

137030 15.200 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UHV–2 250 2454 2500

137035 18.500 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UHV–2 300 2954 3000

For high loads, e.g. in the case of material storage.

X
L

858040x2=85 8040x2=

30

    40/20

Ø22

Art. no. Weight [kg]

Horizontal Ledger UHV Plus

414681 11.000 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UHV 150 PLUS

414687 14.900 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UHV 200 PLUS

414691 18.100 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UHV 250 PLUS

414695 21.800 HORIZONTAL LEDGER UHV 300 PLUS

For high loads, e.g. in the case of material storage.

L
X

125

18
0

30

125
    40/20

Ø22

Art. no. Weight [kg]

105366 3.690 LGS COLLAR URP

Base for further scaffold assembly on LGS Elements.

80
22

9
55

45
9

52

160

Accessories (not included)

105372 2.500 PIN WITH SPACER TUBE URE4/42
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PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg]

105372 2.500 PIN WITH SPACER TUBE URE4/42

For attaching to Element Collar URP, Connector ULS Flex and Head Frame EVH. Spacer tube enables further installation in 
the system grid.

16
0

40
23

0
43

0

n38

Accessories (not included)

100719 0.060 BOLT.ISO 4014–M10X070–8.8–VZ–MU

780356 0.011 HEX. NUT ISO 7040–M10–8–VZ

Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm]

Top Standards UVH–2

132123 2.100 TOP STANDARD UVH–2 50 500

132194 4.210 TOP STANDARD UVH–2 100 1000

132196 6.070 TOP STANDARD UVH–2 125 1250

132198 6.320 TOP STANDARD UVH–2 150 1500

132200 8.420 TOP STANDARD UVH–2 200 2000

132202 10.500 TOP STANDARD UVH–2 250 2500

Without pin for mounting head spindles.

12
0

N 
x 

50
0

38
0

L

15
2

Ø11

Ø48,3
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PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg]

Top Standards UVH

401309 2.510 TOP STANDARD UVH 50

400000 4.610 TOP STANDARD UVH 100

400003 6.920 TOP STANDARD UVH 150

400005 9.230 TOP STANDARD UVH 200

400007 11.500 TOP STANDARD UVH 250

Without pin for mounting head spindles.

Ø11

L

48,3Ø

12
0

38
0

N 
x 

50
0

16
0

Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm]

132196 6.070 TOP STANDARD UVH–2 125 1250

Without pin for mounting head spindles.

12
0

10
00

4 
x 

25
0 

= 
13

0

12
50

15
2

Ø48,3

Ø11
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PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg]

417195 7.590 TOP STANDARD UVH 125

Without pin for mounting head spindles.

13
0

12
0

12
50

48,3Ø

Ø11

16
0

10
00

4 
x 

25
0 

= 

Art. no. Weight [kg] X [mm]
perm. p 
[kN/m²]

Steel Decks UDG 25

424124 3.810 STEEL DECK UDG 25X50 500 6

432858 4.810 STEEL DECK UDG 25X67 670 6

424121 5.180 STEEL DECK UDG 25X75 750 6

424118 6.550 STEEL DECK UDG 25X100 1000 6

424115 7.940 STEEL DECK UDG 25X125 1250 6

424112 9.330 STEEL DECK UDG 25X150 1500 6

424109 12.200 STEEL DECK UDG 25X200 2000 6

423771 14.900 STEEL DECK UDG 25X250 2500 4.5

424915 17.700 STEEL DECK UDG 25X300 3000 3

Fit onto Horizontal Ledgers UH.

65 96
24

5

X

Note

Values correspond with EN 12811–1.
max. p = max. possible surface load without deflection limitation.
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PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg] X [mm]
perm. p 
[kN/m²]

Steel Decks UDG–2 25

132479 3.190 STEEL DECK UDG–2 25X 50 500 6

132483 3.960 STEEL DECK UDG–2 25X 67 670 6

132488 4.320 STEEL DECK UDG–2 25X 75 750 6

132492 5.450 STEEL DECK UDG–2 25X100 1000 6

132502 6.590 STEEL DECK UDG–2 25X125 1250 6

132505 7.730 STEEL DECK UDG–2 25X150 1500 6

132508 10.500 STEEL DECK UDG–2 25X200 2000 6

132511 12.900 STEEL DECK UDG–2 25X250 2500 4.5

132515 15.800 STEEL DECK UDG–2 25X300 3000 3

Length X: 500 – 1.500 with H of 45 mm.
Length X: 2.000 – 2.500 with H of 60 mm.
Length X: 3.000 with H of 70 mm.

X

   
  H

45
/6

0/
70

97

24
5

Note

Values correspond with EN 12811–1.

Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm] X [mm]

Wood Toe Boards UPF

129490 1.180 WOOD TOE BOARD UPF 50 495 500

129492 1.550 WOOD TOE BOARD UPF 67 665 670

129494 1.720 WOOD TOE BOARD UPF 75 745 750

129496 2.250 WOOD TOE BOARD UPF 100 995 1000

129498 3.320 WOOD TOE BOARD UPF 150 1495 1500

129500 4.390 WOOD TOE BOARD UPF 200 1995 2000

129502 5.460 WOOD TOE BOARD UPF 250 2495 2500

129504 6.520 WOOD TOE BOARD UPF 300 2995 3000

X

15
0

6530

Note

Default surface: painted yellow.
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PERI UP Flex Platform LGS

Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm] X [mm]

Steel Toe Boards UPY–C

134643 0.414 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 25–C 236 250

134642 0.929 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 50–C 486 500

134641 1.280 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 67–C 656 670

134640 1.450 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 75–C 736 750

134639 1.960 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 100–C 986 1000

134638 2.480 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 125–C 1236 1250

134637 2.990 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 150–C 1486 1500

134636 4.030 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 200–C 1986 2000

134635 5.060 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 250–C 2486 2500

134634 6.090 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 300–C 2986 3000

Customised toe board steel design in RAL colour scheme possible on request.

X
L

16
3

66

Accessories (not included)

710242 0.063 BOLT.ISO 4014–M10X100–8.8–VZ

780356 0.011 HEX. NUT ISO 7040–M10–8–VZ

Art. no. Weight [kg] L [mm] X [mm]

Steel Toe Boards UPY

132592 0.414 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 25 236 250

110213 0.929 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 50 486 500

129947 1.280 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 67 656 670

110073 1.960 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 100 986 1000

110160 2.990 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 150 1486 1500

110176 4.030 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 200 1986 2000

110208 5.060 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 250 2486 2500

110211 6.090 STEEL TOE BOARD UPY 300 2986 3000

X
L

16
3

66

Accessories (not included)

710242 0.063 BOLT.ISO 4014–M10X100–8.8–VZ

780356 0.011 HEX. NUT ISO 7040–M10–8–VZ

Note

•  Default surface: galvanised and painted in yellow.
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Art. no. Weight [kg]

715357 0.238 BOLT 16X146 GALV.

Ø16

123
146

Ø5

Art. no. Weight [kg]

118349 3.530 TENSION BELT PTB 12

Two–piece.

12000

Note

Observe the notes on the belt label! 
Total length 12 m, max. span 8 m. 
Permissible tensile force 2.5 t.

PERI UP Flex Platform LGS
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System–independent accessories

Column formworkWall formwork Slab formwork

Climbing systems Bridge formwork Tunnel formwork Shoring

Working scaffolds construction Working scaffolds industryWorking scaffolds facade Means of access

Safety scaffolds Safety systems Services

The optimum system
for every project and
every requirement
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PERI Ltd
Market Harborough Road
Clifton upon Dunsmore
Rugby
CV23 0AN
Telephone +44 (0)71788 86 16 00
Fax  +44    (0) 71788       86        16    10
info@peri.ltd.uk
www.peri.ltd.uk




